Griffin, 241 U.S. 6
(1916); McNamara v. Henkel, 226 U.S. 520 (1913);  Elias v.
Ramirez, 215 U.S. 398 (1910); Wright v. Henkel, 190 U.S. 40
(1903);  Terlinden v. Ames, 184 U.S. 270 (1902); Bryant v. United
States, 167 U.S. 104 (1897).  Only one, Terlinden, one-hundred and
seventeen (117) years ago, even referred to the word “political,”
and that was with respect to the question of who, the judicial or
executive branch, makes the decision whether a foreign state has
the power to carry out its treaty obligations. See Terlinden, 184
U.S.